12093/910

FORM PTQ-1585

CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original	rinal documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Framatome	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: Framatome ANP Internal Address: Street Address: Tour Framatome, 1 place de la Coupole City: 92400 Courbevoie State: France
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ○ Other.: In response to Doc 1D No. 102609656 the execution date for the Assignment is September 1, 2001.	ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	
A. Patent Application:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,648,995
Additional Numbers a	uttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Richard L. Mayer Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
	8. Deposit account number:11-0600
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
John M. Vereb (Reg. No. 48,912) Name of Person Signing Signature	. Von
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document	3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Servic Director of US Patent and Trademark Of P. O. Sox 1450 Alexendria, VA 22313-1450	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of informa of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), W	reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this

NY01 705494 v 1

NY01 646489 v 1

U.S. DEPARTI	FORM COVED STATES	
S. DATES	AC 1200 LT	
11-24-33 PATEN		
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached	original 102609656	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Framatome	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: <u>Framatome ANP</u> Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes No	Street Address: <u>Tour Framatome</u> , I place de la Coupole City: 92400 Courbevoie	
3. Nature of conveyance:	State: France ZIP:	
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		
Other:Execution dates:.September 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? • Yes & No	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A SO O	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,648,995	
A. Patent Application:	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,648,995	
	rs attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Mayer	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
DO NOT US	11-0600 11-0600 11-0600 11-0600 11-0600 11-0600 11-0600 11-0600 11-0600 11-0600 11-0600 11-0600 11-0600 11-0600	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document. 		
John M. Vereb (Reg. No. 48,912)	M Vous 11th. los	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docum	nent 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not deta Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information t Mail Stop Assignment Recordation So Director of US Patent and Trademark P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	8Nviros	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to avereviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011	s and reviewing the sample cover sneet. Send comments regardin	
1003 GTBH11 00000089 110600: 5648995: 0021 40.00 BQ		

٤٠

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas FRAMATOME, a company organized under the laws of France of Tour Framatome, 1 place de la Coupole, 92400 COURBEVOIE, France hereinafter the ASSIGNOR

is owner or joint owner of the US Patents and Patent applications and international patent applications designating the U.S. listed in the attached schedule and collectively designated "the patents"

AND

FRAMATOME ANP, a company organized under the laws of France, of Tour Framatome, 1 place de la Coupole, 92400 COURBEVOIE, France bereinafter the ASSIGNEE

is desirous of acquiring the interest of FRAMATOME in, to and under the inventions covered by "the patents"

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one U.S. Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor thereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its full rights, title and interest to said inventions and Patents as well as in any continuation or reissue thereof.

Assignor agrees to recordal of present transfer of the Patents at the U.S. PTO and requests that only Assignee (and any other joint owner, if any) be indicated as assignee in place of Apynor, in any future patent to be granted based on the transferred applications listed in the attached schedule.

In witness thereof we have hereunto set our hand this

day of

For Assignor

name and position:

name and address

Witness:

Nachens Fred Burners Group

Mille J. Récamber

69456 GON CEDEXINE

RECORDED: 11/24/2003

ASSIGNMENT OF FRAMATOME SHARE IN U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS TO FRAMATOME ANP

SCHEDULE

Inventors	Patents No.	Filed
Beunche et al.	4 659 537	
Beunche et al.	4 724 607	11/16/83
Gebelin et al.	4 741 878	10/06/84
Guironnet et al.	4 773 799	07/29/86
Denizou et al.	4 765 949	06/03/87
Hertz et al.	4 873 117	<u>04/0</u> 1/87
Verdier	5 180 548	09/18/87
Verdier	5 606 583	07/24/91
Amiet et al	5 619 547	12/29/94
Hertz et al.	5 742 655	02/20/95
Mardon et al.	5 648 995	12/12/95
Mardon et al.	5 887 045	12/27/95
Mardon et al.	5 702 544	01/26/96
Mardon et al.	5 940 464	01/30/96
Mardon et al.	5 735 978	07/22/96
Bour et al.	5 835 547	10/11/96
Bour et al.	6 051 972	12/24/96
Bonnamour et al.	5 889 832	12/24/96
Descot et al	5 852 642	12/26/96
Brosset et al.	5 852 644	06/26/97
Mardon et al.	5 802 130	06/27/97
Romary et al.		06/27/97
	5 852 645	12/20/95

Appln Ser No. 09/011 684	Filed
	06/14/97
	09/29/97
	09/29/97
	07/09/98
	07/10/98
	12/27/99 03/30/99
	09/269 309 09/269 303 09/242 694 09/113 298 09/903 292 09/647 339

INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATIONS DESIGNATING THE U.S.

Inventors	Patents No.	Filed
Diz et al.	PCT / FR 00 / 00 357	02/14/00
Charquet et al.	PCT / FR 00 / 02 680	09/28/00
Charquet et al	PCT / FR 00 / 02 666	09/27/00

by du